FﬂRﬁmST'BE.fYPED SIDE OME O?"C:FE F
: ASAWARA Fu W

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION DF KAMSAS | APT mD. 15- 189-21,542 - 0000
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION | '
VELL COMPLETION FORM | county Stevens
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY | E
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE | Appx-SW - NE -SE See. 12  Twp. _39G Rge. _138 X ¥
|
Operator: Li [ 4549 | 1390 Fast frol@ﬂ (eircle one) Line of Section
|
Name: Anadarko Petroleum Corporation 1 1250 Feet fro-(j\ru (circle ans) Line of Section
|
Address L. 0. Box 351 | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
] IE.@ KW or S¥ (circle ona)
I
. | Leass Kame Groves "A" Vell # 1
City/Stateszip _ Liberal, Kansas 67905-0351
. | Fiald Nams Metts
purchaner: NOt Applicable | _ .
| Producing Formatiocn Not Applicable
oOpsrator Contact Parson: J. L. Ashton |
| Elevation: &round 3155 1 4:] NA
Total Depth 6100 PBTD C
Contractor: Mama: _ Gabbert—Joneg, Inc,
| Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1757 Fest
Licenss: 5842 —_—
Multiple Stage Cemanting Callar Used? Yes X No
Velleite Gealogist: NA |
| 1f yes, show depth set Feet
Designate Typa of Completion
New Well Re-Entry NWorkover 1f Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
ofl SuWD stov Temp. Abd. | feat depth to w/ ‘ X cmt.
Gas ENHR sIGW |
X Dry Other (Core, W5W, Expl., Cathodic. etc)| Drilling Fluid Management Plan {4’{0’1’1
] (Data must be collectsd from the Roserve Pit)
1¥ Vorkover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows: .
Operator: thloride content _2300 ppm  Fluid voluse _5000  bbts
Yell Name: . Dewatering method used _Natural Evapgration
Comp. Date old Totsl Depth | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offaite:
Despening Re-perf. tonv. ta Inj/SWD
_ . blug Back PBTD Cperator Name
Commingled Dockat No.
busl Completion Docket Nao, Lease Name License No.
Othsr (5WD or Inj7) Docket No. J
| Quarter Sec. Tup. S Rng. E/N
5-12~-93 5-23-93 5-25-93 |
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date County Docket No.

1

— —
|INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two coples of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Coomission, 208 Coloradoj
|perby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud dats, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.|
|Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will bes held confidantial for a peried of|
[12 months {f requested in writing snd submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12)
|months). One copy of all wireline Logs and geologist wall report shall be attachad with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS |
|MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells, |
1 1
All requirements of the statutes, rules and reguiations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the ststements herein are cuﬁlato and correct to the best of my knowliedge.

%Wﬂ@ S Dl oo

-
4 I K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
Beverly J¢ Williams | F Latter of Confidentiality

Title Technical A351stant Data /a /099 | © &~ Wireline Log Receiingr an HE:CEW{:
| ¢ Geologist Report Received Sl |"‘ﬂm

Su.b c i bed and sworn to before wme this gf &{day of%‘-& . | 158
! Distribution JUM ’d’gj

e / 1 L—Kee SWD/Rep usn

Hotary Public Y L0 | KGS - Nug[“uNﬁtﬁ‘D“‘Eﬁzth"l
| (speti fyuik

Data Commission Expires B = ey f'-'ERYL STuJEERS ; | Wich hita, Kangnd| 0 \

T I b R~ YW YT
My Appt. Extiros (] - 7 ! “‘

Form ACO-1 (7-91)




-

SIDE TWa

A

“opefator Name _Anadarko Petroleum Corporation  Lesse Nams _Groves "A" vell # 1
—
L East v County Stevens

Sec. _1Z2 Twp. _328 Rge. _38 5

West

INSTRUCTIONS: Shov {mportant tops and base of formations psnetratad. Detail all cares. Report all drill stem tests giving
interval testad. time tool cpen and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level,
hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temparature, fluid recovery, and flow rates 1f gas to surface during test. Attach extra shest
if more space is needsd. Attach copy of log.

T
m & | 5t 'm
Drill Stem Teats Takan Lt vYes Ho | Log Farmation (Top). Depth and Datums L sample
{Attach Additionsl Sheets.) |
= — | Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Kl vos Ko |
m~ ek |
Cores Taken L ves B o | SEE ATTACHMENT
(o ' |
Electric Log Run K yee L xo I
(Submit Copy.) ]
|
List ALl E.Lags Run: |
I
|
I
I
|
r ;
| CASING RECORD E i 1
New U Used i
Report all strings sst-conductor, surface, intersediate, production., etc. |
1 ]
I - 1 1 T 1 i T 1] 1
Purpose of String | Size Hole | Size Casing Weight | setting | Type of | # Sacks |Typs and Percent|
| orilled | Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. | Depth ] Coment | Used | Additives |
L 1 L i 1 [ [
| | 1 O A N R
Surface 12 1/4 { 8 5/8 243 {1757 jClass "H"{ 760 :_Z cc |
1
| | ' | | : i | - |
l 1 L 1 1 {
T 1] T T 1 1
[ | | | | | i |
L 1 1 1 L L 1 1 1
ADDITIOMAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
I 1 i |
| Purpase: Depth | |
| Top Bottom| Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Parforate
Protect Casing

b e e e e e

1
|
|
I
1

| | |

Plug Back TD } |

Plug Gff Zone | | [

1 L }

r T - T 1

| PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type | Acid. Fracturs, Shot. Cemsent Squeszs Record |

Shots Per Foot | Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforsted | (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth |

: : I —

I | None | | |

L [l [ [l |

i 13 1 T 1

! | | |

1 [ I ]

] [} 1) o

| [ ] | |

L L L 1 ]

1) I T 1 1

| ! | | |

: 1 : 1 {

| FUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At | Liner Run M M |

|- | Ll Yes 2 Mo |

H None 1 1

I LIS -1

|pate of First, Resumed Production, 54D or In].| Producing Methodr— - ™ ™ |
. J —J -] —

!Drllled & Abgndoned ! Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain) !

] ) 3 L] 1

|Eatimatead Production loit Bbls. |Gas Mcf  |Water 8bls. Gas-0fl Ratio Gravity |

| Per 24 Hours | | | |

L ! L L ]

Disposition of Gas: METROD, OF COWPLETION - e . Production Interval

M ™ M ! M M —

LJ vented ' sold I used on Lease LJ open Hole ' 'perf. Y Dually Comp. “~! Commingled

(If vented, submit ACO-18.) e !

r—1 . PR T * .
L1 other (Specify)




p@@°39Hd H°N3C ‘¥L3d OX¥BUAUNY 91:6 £6. & NAOF

= O '
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lntar-Do;::r;::t Coq:roe::::donca

TO: Dave Kapple DATR: June 4, 1993
FROM:

SUBJECT: Format‘.é‘?n Tops
Wall: Gvoars “A'-\ , -
Location: \Z1¢ £sLt \LSO FEL, See 12~ 3Z5-3¢wr, Sterns G .

FORMATION L0G DEPTH SUBSFA DEPTH

Base cdene Cocral N4 2311
Qlnose 23544 Yoo
Counel Growe - 2@s2 3297
| Ad e _ 5041 . 54
Labasnisce, - 3227 -\l
Tope¥o 2\ i e ] P2Y
Hcebn'«' 4047, ~ DAL
Tocania A0ko ~AocA
Loansag " A\qy ~10ds
Kansas ¢ \-lr:] Aol -\4s3Y
Merc-den ADND -\\21
Chicraves S04 o i )
Margaus ' Sb20 =AW
Lower Mevsow SS9 -2 8o
Upver Morgein] “G™\ : S99 -2839
Chesher lannD 23711

et
RECE]
STaTE ~PPNR AT COMMISSIO;

j\ JUN 17 1995
M. C 9_,_,_. CONSERVATION DVIS
Geolbgist - Wichita, Kansag 10N
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INVOICE

HALLBURTON SERVICES "\ 1D {1 /4

F TINVOICE oA [

G A Halliburion Company
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GABBERT & JONES #8
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PLUG _TO _ABANDON
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wf%sﬁiisyeoﬁfﬁﬁ%% S IMEIEENON

33876

COMPANY TROCK

‘RICING ARH
000~117

009-019

504-043
B0E5105 ...
506~121
507-277
500207
500-306'

'

P,
LLIBERAL ,
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0.

A - EﬁSTERN AREAL

HILEAGE

PLUGGINB oK SPBT CEHENT ORr MUD

o~

ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORP
BOX 351
KS 67905~0351

DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:

FIRST OKIL.AHOMA TOUWER '
210 WEST PARK AVENUE o

SUITE 2050

DKL.AHOMA CITY, UK ?3102 5601 . {

CEMENT —-PREMIUH

ROZMIX. Al

u"w‘h"? iy

HALLIBURTON-BEL 2%

HALLIBURTON-GEL BENTONITE .
‘BULK SERVICE CHARGE . N
MILEAGE CMTG MAT DEL OR RETURN

INUGIPE SUBRTOTAL

BISCOUNT-(BID)

INVOICE BID ﬁﬁOUNH

J
. - ECE
Iy TA
é s i wE i mnoﬂp“"”‘;\"gghwc
DAL TANGIBLE JUN
CODE 6 OPERATIONS f 7 ’093
) o s & - L ‘ ) NQEHVA Titng Q’W?
INVDICE TOTAL - PLEASE PaY THIB AMOUNT == mzmbmmﬂﬂmmﬂﬂ&ﬂ> %ﬁua9& @N

—KaNSaAS STATE SALES
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' AT Ty
("‘v,“ * .
o
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tkgo
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Y SALE
SN

102%5

4y 1097

- = 17V, SR

10

1
3040
1
135
- bEO
4

.8
241
55

MI
UNT
FT
UNT
8K

LB
8K

é;‘

LB | e

CFT
THI|

. 2,75

1,255, 00

. B.49
i RET
00
15,50
1.25

ERNUNTIERIC f“ﬁ--"]- TRERATC
ﬁ@ﬂ?mgwgﬁgéi e

1, Qub OO

1 173.15
M'---~—4446r22
N/T
124,00
301.25
87.17

-
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s._
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3t S
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T h 5

16870

3,414.29 -

482,85~
2,731 .44

7 133.85
27.32

ot Bet PR e e 4T Yany drms Bt Bom nn ek
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------

wib Greranond.

RECCIVED

UN O 11983

TERMS |NVOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF mvoncs UPON

CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT N PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY .
FOLLOWING THE MONTH N WHICH THE INVOICE |S DATED, CUSTOMER AGREES T0 PAY INTEREST -
THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE BUT MEVER

TO EXCEED 18 PEH ANNUM. IN THE EVENT IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TO

F THE MONTH

NTIAN OF S4IN ACCONINT, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND . -




TRVEYCE = HALLIBURTON sanwces. )p
. i

0%5/18/1993
PLANTOWNERISEESHN:

G A Halliburton Company

IS HIEE eI UL EASE ROJPUANT NAMES Sitis S TATE| M iE o WELL

KS | SAME

ROVE "A" 1 |
AR R Fyarossm%%&;@xﬁ@,iﬁﬁlmmmﬁm W E
CEMENT SURFACE CASING ~ f . | 05/13/1993

ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORP C AR OBREARIE Yol
P, O, BOX 351 | 210 WEST' PARK AVENUE

" LIBERAL, KS 47905-0351 - SUITE 2030
: - oo BKLQHUHQ CITY DK 7310“~u601

e
1

! S T m_.wrmtmmy TR i o R s T
000-117  |MILEAGE ' . A 10| M1 | . 2.75 || 27,50
001~01é |CEMENTING CASING FT [ 1,105.00 || - 1.,105.00
| UNT| , .
030*016 CEMENTING PLUB 5W ALUM TUP IN |. 120,00 || . 120,00 =
: : ] e | B R
128 s«-rquxﬂa,snos‘g;B~5/e"vaRu?THB'=““ﬂ%ﬁﬁ? AFEA- {3 2187004
825,217 * o T
2448 .INSERT FLOAT VALVE ~ @ 5/8"BRD ST L] EA 171,00 %
815.19504. O , ) _
27 ‘FILL-UP UNIT 7"- 8 /8" (™~ | = . 1| EA 55,00 *
815,19415 :

40 . . CENTRALIZER 8 |E>’32 25" : . 3|EA . 216,00 %
807 . 93059 L,EY/ Cjkﬂ’/ '
320 “lcEMENT BASKET & Ss87 \ _ il EA 122,00 122,00 &

800.8888 _
350 HALLIBURTON UELD-A 1|LB 14,50 14,50 =
890, 10803 e ' .
504043  |CEMENT — PREMIUM 200 sﬁ “7 8.4% 1,738.00 4
504~-131 CEMENT - 50/50 POZMIX PREMIUM 560 8K 4,82 ©.3,819.20 &
507-277 |[HALLIBURTON-GEL BEMTONITE - 9| 8K 15,50 139,50 &
T09-406  |ANHYDROUS CALCIUM CHLORIDE 138K | 28,25 BEHT 25 A
500-207 |[BULK SERVICE CHARGE 804| CFT|’ 1.25 1,005,000 =
300306 ~ |MILEAGE CMTB MAT DEL OR RETURN 659, 4| TMI .85 o BEO L 49 &
INVOICE SUBTOTAL : 2217 , 9,674, 44
i DISCOUNT- (BID) ST 88565@@
h““““]ﬁbd!ﬁh BID  AMOUNT :/ oy Aﬁﬁ mu£LM
v :'“/""VY N ! _.'.‘
) R x—KANSAS ‘STATE SALES| raX . JUJH .2351993
o _ . b
N (1 i /7 BAuAx CONTINUED DN NEXT PAGE skpsk Wﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂnﬁwbmm
SR : lehita, i,
TERMS yvoICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOICE UPON
GUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY F THE MONTH .
FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHI THE INVQICE IS DATED. CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST L - -
THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE APELICABLE BUT NEVER . . PAGE; 1

TO EXCEED 18% PER ANNUM, IN THE EVENT IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO EMPLOY AN ATTORNEY TO
ENFQRCE COLLECTION QF SAID ACCOUNT, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND
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" wvercke  HALLIBURTON ssnvncsso RIGINAL

' ) R e R e
@ » Haliburion Company 345en7 [05/13/1993 |
TR WELUT EASE NOPIANT NAME Aot i e IO WELL/PLANT LOCATION il S TATE | R A S WELLIPLANT OWNERGRERIEE
ROVE "A"™ 1 ' STEVENS ' KS |SAME-. - Tk
T i Gt AIOB FURFOSE & N §uoh SR s Be] i TIGRE T OATE R0

B S EAVICE L OCATION ARt ¥

IBERAL | RT & JONES CEMENT SURFACE CASING TE | 0%/1374993 |

A CUSTONER FIOUNUMBER G0 [i0) 1 SHIPRED V(AR @i FI ENOE,
33874 ©© |COMPANY TRUCK

RCGTE RORT R et B.CUS TOMER AGENTS sy
19595 |[DAVID GILMORE

! G E! N W
ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORP FLIHST ORISR Nl R
P.. D. BOX 351 210 WEST PARK AVENUE
LIBERAL, K8 479050351 ) SUITE 2050 . '
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-54601
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4 F ¥ COMMISSJ;
INVDICE TIDTQL - PLEASE PAY THIL$ AMOUNT sspezopommmsoomozm o vSER&}ﬁ)' ,08% .84
L : ] )[ Wichee [ON DiviSioy
TERMS |NVOICES PAYABLE NET BY THE 20TH OF THE FOLLOWING MONTH AFTER DATE OF INVOIGE. UPON TEsay
CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH .
» < FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE 1S DATED, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST
THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWEUL CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE BUT NEVER PAGE 1 2
FORM 1800-R4 . . B T e LS BTl ACHEES 10 bAY ALL COLLECTION CORTS AND '
‘ o ATTOARKEY SEES N THE AMALINT OF 20% QF THE AMOUNT OF THE UNPAID ACCOUNT, !




GABBERT-JONES, INC.

WICHITA, KANSAS

DRILLERS' WELL LOG

ORIGINAL

WELL NAME: GROVES "A"#1
SEC: 12-325-38W
.STEVENS COUNTY,KANSAS
COMMENCED: 5-12-93
COMPLETED: 5-25-93
OPERATOR: ANADARKO PETROLEUM CORPORATION
DEPTH FORMATION REMARKS
From To
0 985 sand-clay
985 1225 sand-clay-redbed Ran 43jts of 24#8 5/8"
1225 1430 glorietta sand csg LD@1757'w/560sks
1430 1749 redbed 50/50posmix U4%gel 23CC
1749 1766 anhy 200sks class H 23%CC
1766 1775 redbed-shale PD@9:30pm 5-13-93
1775 ° 2460 redbed
2460 2745 redbed-shale
2745 6100 lime-shale
6100-TD D&A

STATE OF KANSAS ]

COUNTY OF SEDCWICK )

Subscribed & sworn to before

me this 27¢h, day of

I, the undersigned,being duly sworn on cath, state
that the above Drillers' Well Log is true and correct to

the best of my knowledge and belief and according to
the records of this office.

GABBER NES, INC.

RECEIVED

STATF nRDAR ATIAN

JUN ¢

Con




